
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE D'ENDURO 1983

Categorie Inter Scratch

T
o

ta
l

1 LALAY Gilles 250 KTM 17 17 20 20 20 17 20 20 20 20 20 20 231
2 MORALES Marc 250 Husqvarna 20 20 17 17 17 20 17 17 145
3 CHARBONNIER Thierry 430 Husqvarna 13 8 11 9 15 13 9 11 11 8 17 11 136
4 VELLAS Philippe 250 Puch 15 13 13 13 13 10 15 11 5 17 125
5 CRESPO François 125 Cardel 15 15 15 11 13 17 10 15 13 124
6 CHABANETTE Daniel 125 Husqvarna 9 5 11 15 15 15 13 17 100
7 VIARDOT Thierry 125 KTM 6 13 1 6 8 3 5 7 3 11 9 72
8 POYARD Pascal 80 Fantic 10 6 3 7 7 8 2 6 1 4 10 7 71
9 ALBARET Guy 600 KTM 11 10 7 4 6 6 10 15 69
10 GUERAND Francis 125 Cardel 10 7 8 9 13 13 8 68
11 CHARLES Jean Paul 510 Husqvarna 8 2 5 10 9 9 6 15 64
12 LACROIX Denys 125 Peugeot 8 11 10 9 8 7 5 58
13 DROBECQ Patrick 600 Honda 4 10 10 5 11 4 9 53
14 TIRARD Didier 250 KTM 7 11 9 6 6 5 44
15 ROCHE Michel 250 Husqvarna 9 1 4 3 8 7 1 10 43
16 ELLIAS Eric 125 KTM 3 3 6 7 1 8 28
17 LOUE Ludovic 250 Yamaha 7 1 5 3 5 21
18 AGULHON Jean Marie 80 Cardel 1 1 4 4 3 7 20
19 BLANC Bernard 440 Kram-It 2 5 6 2 3 18
20 BALMET Jean Luc 490 Yamaha 4 3 5 2 2 16
21 SIREYJOL Patrick 125 KTM 5 2 2 4 13
22 EDWARDS Georges 125 Fantic 4 8 12
23 HONNORAT André 250 Honda 2 2 3 7
24 CHEVALLAY Patrick 125 Kram-It 6 6
25 NEVEU Cyril 200 Honda 4 4
26 DELAVAULT Daniel 125 Peugeot 1 2 3
27 POYAU Lois 430 Husqvarna 1 1

Categorie Inter 80 cc

T
o

ta
l

1 POYARD Pascal 80 Fantic 20 20 20 20 20 20 17 20 17 20 20 20 234
2 AGULHON Jean Marie 80 Cardel 17 17 17 17 17 17 20 15 20 17 17 191
3 CHEVALLAY Patrick 80 Kram-It 13 15 15 17 60
4 DELAVAULT Daniel 80 Peugeot 15 15 15 15 60

Categorie Inter 125 CC

T
o

ta
l

1 CRESPO François 125 Cardel 8 20 20 20 6 17 17 20 15 20 20 183
2 CHABANETTE Daniel 125 Husqvarna 10 15 8 11 20 20 20 20 17 20 161
3 VIARDOT Thierry 125 KTM 17 17 11 13 15 11 11 13 11 15 17 151
4 GUERAND Francis 125 Cardel 9 17 13 15 15 17 17 15 118
5 LACROIX Denys 125 Peugeot 17 17 17 15 15 13 10 13 117
6 ELLIAS Eric 125 KTM 11 13 10 13 13 9 10 13 92
7 ROCHE Michel 125 Gilera 20 11 15 10 7 63
8 SIREYJOL Patrick 125 KTM 15 13 11 11 50
9 EDWARDS Georges 125 Fantic 13 9 15 10 47
10 CHEVROT Thierry 125 Aprilia 9 10 7 9 35
11 BARBEZANT Gérard 125 Cardel 8 8 9 25
12 CHEVALLAY Patrick 125 Kram-It 11 13 24
13 DELAVAULT Daniel 125 Peugeot 10 11 21
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Categorie Inter 250 CC

T
o

ta
l

1 LALAY Gilles 250 KTM 17 17 20 20 20 17 20 20 20 20 20 20 231
2 VELLAS Philippe 250 Puch 15 10 15 15 15 15 15 17 17 15 17 166
3 MORALES Marc 250 Husqvarna 20 20 17 17 17 20 17 17 145
4 LOUE Ludovic 250 Yamaha 11 13 10 13 13 15 13 13 11 112
5 TIRARD Didier 250 KTM 13 15 13 13 13 10 11 88
6 ROCHE Michel 250 Husqvarna 15 15 11 13 54
7 SABATIER Jacques 250 KTM 10 11 9 10 11 51
8 HONNORAT André 250 Honda 10 11 13 34
9 CHARBONNIER Thierry 250 Husqvarna 17 15 32
10 GUERAND Francis 250 Puch 11 11 22
11 VUILLEMIN Patrick 250 KTM 9 9 18
12 RANC Michel 250 Yamaha 10 10

Categorie Inter 500 CC

T
o

ta
l

1 CHARBONNIER Thierry 430 Husqvarna 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 200
2 BLANC Bernard 440 Kram-It 17 17 17 17 17 17 102
3 BALMET Jean Luc 490 Yamaha 17 17 13 17 20 84
4 POYAU Lois 430 Husqvarna 15 15 15 15 60

Categorie Inter 4 Temps

T
o

ta
l

1 DROBECQ Patrick 600 Honda 11 17 20 20 20 20 11 17 17 15 20 188
2 CHARLES Jean Paul 510 Husqvarna 17 15 15 10 20 20 15 17 17 20 166
3 ALBARET Guy 600 KTM 20 20 17 13 17 17 17 20 20 161
4 NEVEU Cyril 200 Honda 15 13 11 15 13 13 11 11 13 15 130
5 ROMIEU Michel 600 KTM 13 11 15 15 54
6 HONNORAT André 250 Honda 15 15 10 13 53
7 VASSARD Philippe 250 Honda 13 11 13 37
8 BALMET Jean Luc 600 Barigo 10 17 27

Categorie Nationale Scratch

T
o

ta
l

1 BERTHET RAYNE Edouard 250 Yamaha 17 17 17 17 10 13 20 15 20 15 20 17 198
2 RAYMOND Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 20 20 20 6 20 20 1 20 8 20 155
3 MAGNALDI Thierry 80 Fantic 13 15 9 15 9 15 8 7 13 10 17 11 142
4 MIROIR Jean Luc 80 Cardel 10 13 13 17 10 17 13 15 8 116
5 ROYER Jean Pierre 430 Husqvarna 8 3 10 13 8 2 11 13 7 7 82
6 BOISSONNADE Alain 125 Peugeot 15 20 17 1 13 66
7 COGIS Yves 125 KTM 3 10 5 1 11 8 10 15 63
8 CHIPIER Denis 250 Husqvarna 15 8 13 11 4 2 9 62
9 ROUGERIE Christian 250 Yamaha 17 17 6 20 60
10 GUENAIS Jean Luc 4T Honda 8 17 10 5 8 6 54
11 CRUGUT Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 4 7 11 7 4 9 10 52
12 COSTA José 250 Husqvarna 11 10 6 13 6 46
13 CERBONESCHI Pierre 125 KTM 5 6 11 3 11 2 38
14 LEONE Thierry 250 Husqvarna 1 2 9 6 11 9 38
15 BERGERET Thierry 250 Yamaha 9 7 10 6 32
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16 OLIVIER Alain 125 Husqvarna 15 15 30
17 ANGIOI Denis 250 KTM 7 15 4 26
18 COLLANGE Gérard 250 KTM 1 3 13 9 26
19 CAMIER Jean François 250 Husqvarna 2 6 8 7 1 24
20 BRICHET Guy 250 Yamaha 9 2 3 7 21
21 BOUQUIN Alain 250 KTM 6 8 7 21
22 MERLE Frédéric 125 KTM 3 8 6 4 21
23 BRUN Jean Paul 250 Aprilia 5 10 4 19
24 MONTESINOS Marceau 200 Honda 9 9 18
25 LACOSTE Marc 250 Husqvarna 7 9 16
26 GRIMAL Louis Paul 250 KTM 11 11
27 CALIGARIS Christian 250 Yamaha 11 11
28 CASTAN Thierry 125 KTM 11 11
29 THEPENIER Jérome 500 KTM 2 4 5 11
30 PIGNOL Laurent 80 Kram-It 5 5 10
31 MOUTOT Michel 250 KTM 5 4 9
32 SAVAJOLS Noël 125 Husqvarna 7 7
33 DEVISY Didier 500 Yamaha 3 4 7
34 BORSOTTO François 80 Ancillotti 4 3 7
35 BARTHOMEUF Michel 250 Puch 6 6
36 PETERHANSEL Stéphane 250 Husqvarna 1 5 6
37 MARTIN Philippe 125 KTM 4 2 6
38 REFFAY Pascal 500 KTM 3 3 6
39 LEBIAN Jean François 250 Husqvarna 5 5
40 DUMAIN Stéphane 250 Husqvarna 5 5
41 BRUNI Jean Pierre 125 KTM 5 5
42 DEFOSSE Daniel 250 Yamaha 4 4
43 AUZEMERY Emmanuel 125 Husqvarna 3 1 4
44 PARRET Alain 80 Fantic 3 3
45 NALESSO Denis 250 Yamaha 2 2
46 PEYRON Frédéric 250 Puch 2 2
47 GUILLOT JEROME Michel 430 Husqvarna 2 2
48 ROBIN Bruno 440 SWM 2 2
49 FAUCHER Marc 250 Husqvarna 1 1
50 PELLISSIER Yves 250 Husqvarna 1 1
51 REY Michel 250 Husqvarna 1 1
52 BONIN Thierry 4T KTM 1 1

Categorie Nationale 80 cc

T
o

ta
l

1 MAGNALDI Thierry 80 Fantic 20 20 20 20 17 17 17 17 20 17 20 20 225
2 MIROIR Jean Luc 80 Cardel 17 17 17 15 20 20 20 20 13 20 17 17 213
3 BORSOTTO François 80 Ancillotti 13 15 8 13 11 15 10 15 17 13 13 143
4 PIGNOL Laurent 80 Kram-It 15 13 11 17 15 15 13 15 114
5 PARRET Alain 80 Fantic 6 5 6 7 8 7 11 13 11 15 89
6 FAVOLINI Didier 80 Fantic 11 13 11 11 11 15 15 87
7 BOUDOUSSIER Lionel 80 Fantic 10 7 2 10 5 9 8 5 56
8 BOYER Christian 80 Peugeot 9 11 15 13 48
9 BOINNARD Ludovic 80 Fantic 7 4 13 2 7 8 41
10 PUJOL Fabien 80 Fantic 6 3 6 10 10 35
11 GIRAUD Serge 80 Accossato 8 4 8 8 7 35
12 PIEGAD Philippe 80 Fantic 5 10 9 9 1 34
13 CAMIER Eric 80 Kram-It 7 10 9 26
14 PIEGAD Eric 80 Fantic 8 6 9 23
15 MONTAGARD Guy 80 Fantic 3 6 5 9 23
16 OZIOL Jean Marc 80 Fantic 10 4 3 17
17 BLAIS Jacques 80 Fantic 4 4 8 16
18 BOUTTE Gilles 80 Fantic 3 2 6 5 16
19 SARTORE Christophe 80 Kram-It 1 9 5 15
20 TRAMONTANA Giovanni 80 Kram-It 2 10 12
21 MACE Francis 80 Fantic 7 4 11
22 RICHARD Jean Michel 80 Cardel 5 6 11
23 HENRION Jean Philippe 80 Aprilia 9 9
24 LEDEZ Jean Luc 80 Fantic 1 7 8
25 BERTRAND Emmanuel 80 Fantic 6 6
26 HIVERLET Philippe 80 Aprilia 5 5
27 MICHAUD François 80 Fantic 1 4 5
28 FAZIO Franck 80 Accossato 3 3
29 NOLY Hervé 80 Kram-It 2 2

Categorie Nationale 125 cc
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T
o

ta
l

1 COGIS Yves 125 KTM 15 11 13 15 13 20 17 17 20 17 17 20 195
2 CERBONESCHI Pierre 125 KTM 13 20 17 1 15 15 6 20 7 15 129
3 SAVAJOLS Noël 125 Husqvarna 9 15 11 13 17 10 15 13 9 13 125
4 MERLE Frédéric 125 KTM 17 1 17 1 15 13 20 8 9 101
5 CASTAN Thierry 125 KTM 17 8 5 11 8 11 20 9 89
6 BUGADA Philippe 125 KTM 2 7 10 11 1 9 11 13 11 11 86
7 SCIACQUA Philippe 125 KTM 6 6 2 6 7 8 9 11 15 10 80
8 GARNIER Frédéric 125 KTM 10 13 8 9 6 15 61
9 BOISSONNADE Alain 125 Peugeot 20 20 20 60
10 AUZEMERY Emmanuel 125 Husqvarna 7 13 11 3 6 13 53
11 OLIVIER Alain 125 Husqvarna 2 17 20 2 4 45
12 BLIN Eric 125 Aprilia 7 8 7 4 8 2 4 4 44
13 MARTIN Philippe 125 KTM 20 15 35
14 FARIGOULES Jean Luc 125 Cagiva 17 15 32
15 BRUNI Jean Pierre 125 KTM 8 17 25
16 BANCILLON Joël 125 Husqvarna 7 13 20
17 VIALE Gilbert 125 Husqvarna 5 1 10 16
18 BEAUTHEAC Dany 125 Fantic 3 3 9 15
19 GRIGI Olivier 125 Husqvarna 4 10 14
20 LUCIDO Denis 125 Husqvarna 9 5 14
21 TRUILHE Marc 125 KTM 7 7 14
22 LEFORESTIER Didier 125 SWM 4 9 13
23 CHAUVIN Guy 125 KTM 8 5 13
24 PINON Roland 125 Husqvarna 11 11
24 PIDOUX Laurent 125 KTM 11 11
26 BOULAY Stéphane 125 Cagiva 1 10 11
26 KNEUR Christophe 125 Husqvarna 1 10 11
28 MIQUEL Arnaud 125 KTM 9 2 11
29 MALZAC Christian 125 Husqvarna 3 8 11
30 LEDEZ Christian 125 Fantic 10 10
30 VIGAND Jean Michel 125 Husqvarna 10 10
30 TRAMONTANA Giovanni 125 Cagiva 10 10
33 POIREAU Guy 125 Cagiva 4 6 10
34 OUALID Jean Patrick 125 Cagiva 3 5 8
34 BRISSET Pascal 125 KTM 3 5 8
36 ROGER Hubert 125 Gilera 7 7
37 GASCO Jean Paul 125 KTM 6 6
37 LIENHERR Patrick 125 Cagiva 6 6
39 BEAUTHEAC Alain 125 Fantic 5 5
39 BARTHOMEUF Michel 125 SWM 5 5
39 MANEA Franck 125 Gilera 5 5
42 LOSI Stéphane 125 SWM 4 4
42 THALGOTT Freddi 125 KTM 4 4
44 MARINI Jean François 125 Husqvarna 3 3
44 VIDAL Luc 125 Cagiva 3 3
46 PEYRE Olivier 125 Husqvarna 2 2
46 BRESSIER Guy 125 SWM 2 2
48 CASSAN Jacques 125 Cagiva 1 1

Categorie Nationale 250 cc

T
o

ta
l

1 BERTHET RAYNE Edouard 250 Yamaha 17 17 17 20 17 17 20 17 20 15 20 17 214
2 RAYMOND Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 20 20 20 10 20 20 8 20 10 20 168
3 CRUGUT Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 4 7 11 17 15 5 9 15 13 96
4 CHIPIER Denis 250 Husqvarna 15 10 15 3 8 15 10 7 11 2 96
5 LEONE Thierry 250 Husqvarna 1 8 8 6 13 11 15 13 75
6 ROUGERIE Christian 250 Yamaha 17 17 13 20 67
7 COSTA José 250 Husqvarna 13 13 13 17 10 66
8 ANGIOI Denis 250 KTM 2 5 7 13 4 15 2 10 58
9 CAMIER Jean François 250 Husqvarna 7 8 11 9 11 2 6 4 58
10 BERGERET Thierry 250 Yamaha 11 9 3 13 10 7 53
11 COLLANGE Gérard 250 KTM 5 3 3 5 1 17 11 45
12 BRICHET Guy 250 Yamaha 13 9 8 2 11 43
13 BOUQUIN Alain 250 KTM 9 6 6 11 9 41
14 BRUN Jean Paul 250 Aprilia 10 15 6 31
15 GRIMAL Louis Paul 250 KTM 5 15 7 4 31
16 MONTESINOS Marceau 200 Honda 15 13 28
17 MOUTOT Michel 250 KTM 8 9 6 4 27
18 BOISSONNADE Alain 250 Husqvarna 10 15 25
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19 CALIGARIS Christian 250 Yamaha 3 13 6 2 24
20 DEFOSSE Daniel 250 Yamaha 5 11 8 24
21 PELLISSIER Yves 250 Husqvarna 3 7 8 4 22
22 LACOSTE Marc 250 Husqvarna 10 11 21
23 PETERHANSEL Stéphane 250 Husqvarna 8 9 3 20
24 BERNARD Dominique 250 Yamaha 9 9 18
25 PEYRON Frédéric 250 Puch 9 4 3 16
26 BARTHOMEUF Michel 250 Puch 8 8 16
27 LEBIAN Jean François 250 Husqvarna 9 5 14
28 REY Michel 250 Husqvarna 2 10 1 13
29 RAMPON Noël 250 SWM 3 4 4 2 13
30 NALESSO Denis 250 Yamaha 11 11
31 DE SOUZA Bruno 250 Husqvarna 10 10
32 BARNEAUD Thierry 250 KTM 3 6 9
33 FACELINA Luc 250 KTM 8 8
34 MUTTE Thierry 250 KTM 5 3 8
35 DUMAIN Stéphane 250 Husqvarna 7 7
36 BRUNI Jean Pierre 250 KTM 7 7
37 FRANCKE Thierry 250 KTM 7 7
38 FAUCHER Marc 250 Husqvarna 6 6
39 THEPENIER Jérome 250 KTM 6 6
40 LAURENT Bertrand 250 Yamaha 6 6
41 LAMULLE Yvon 250 Yamaha 1 5 6
42 MILANO Guy 250 Husqvarna 5 5
43 REYNARD Paul 250 Husqvarna 5 5
44 SAVONITTO Philippe 250 Aprilia 4 4
45 CORDESSE Yves 250 Husqvarna 4 4
46 PORIN Laurent 250 SWM 2 2
47 COMTE Denis 250 Puch 2 2
48 MIRALLES Gil 250 Husqvarna 2 2
49 JOURDAN Pierre 250 KTM 1 1
50 LEONCE Alain 250 Husqvarna 1 1
51 LAURENT Georges 250 SWM 1 1
52 SILVESTRI Michel 250 Husqvarna 1 1
53 VILLARD Thierry 250 Kram-it 1 1
54 MARQUIS Eric 250 KTM 1 1
55 FLANDROIS Jean Luc 250 KTM 1 1

Categorie Nationale 500 cc

T
o

ta
l

1 ROYER Jean Pierre 430 Husqvarna 20 20 20 20 20 17 20 20 17 20 20 214
2 THEPENIER Jérome 500 KTM 15 15 17 20 17 15 10 11 120
3 REFFAY Pascal 500 KTM 10 15 13 17 15 20 90
4 ROBIN Bruno 440 SWM 8 20 15 17 17 77
5 BAGNOLI Eric 430 Husqvarna 17 15 8 9 9 11 6 75
6 COURBON Jérome 490 Yamaha 15 17 13 11 7 9 72
7 DESSEAUX Didier 430 Husqvarna 7 5 9 7 28
8 DEVISY Didier 490 Yamaha 17 17 13 47
9 NICOLAS Claude 430 Husqvarna 11 13 6 13 43
10 PFRIMMER Jean Michel 430 Husqvarna 13 15 13 41
11 RIOU Christian 430 Husqvarna 9 10 7 10 36
12 GUILLOT JEROME Michel 430 Husqvarna 13 17 30
13 SMITH Gérald 490 Maïco 10 11 21
14 ENGEL Gilles 430 Husqvarna 3 15 18
15 PILLOY Dominique 490 Yamaha 8 8 16
16 PUJO Alain 440 Kram-It 11 4 15
17 LANGLOIS Jean Pierre 430 Husqvarna 11 11
18 CAZABONNE Marc 500 KTM 11 11
19 CAUVY Guilhem 440 SWM 10 10
20 PAGET Jean François 500 KTM 10 10
21 MAGRANER Jean Michel 440 Kram-It 2 2

Categorie Nationale 4 Temps

T
o

ta
l

1 GUENAIS Jean Luc Honda 20 20 10 13 15 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 218
2 ADDESSO Robert Honda 11 15 4 11 11 13 17 15 17 13 127
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3 BONIN Thierry KTM 9 11 17 13 13 13 17 13 15 121
4 DELABARRE Didier Honda 20 17 17 15 17 86
5 CERDAN Patrick Honda 17 17 20 20 74
6 TOURNERY Christophe Honda 15 17 10 17 59
7 LAFAYE Gérard KTM 7 7 15 15 15 59
8 ROMIEU Pierre KTM 3 13 7 11 34
9 REGIN Nicolas KTM 5 10 11 26
10 DESHEULLES Gilles Honda 8 13 21
11 LAMARCHE Patrick Honda 10 11 21
12 OLMUCCI André KTM 15 15
12 LEBIAN Pierre Honda 15 15
14 BARAT Jacky Honda 13 13
15 BOULAY Stéphane Honda 11 11
16 PAGET Jean François KTM 10 10
17 RINAUDO Jean Claude Honda 9 9
17 BOCCHINO Rémy Barigo 9 9
19 GRAS Yves Honda 8 8
19 CATROS Alain Honda 8 8
21 AFFLATET Serge Honda 6 6
21 LEGER Pierre Honda 6 6
21 RANDOUIN Philippe Honda 6 6
24 LEMONNIER Jacques Honda 5 5
25 DURAND Philippe Honda 4 4


